PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BEBO of America, Inc.	05/02/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEBOTech Corporation	
Street Address:	9025 Centre Pointe Drive, Suite 400	
City:	West Chester	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45069	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10657375

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-443-6600

Email: trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Nieberding
Address Line 1: 10 West Second Street
Address Line 2: 2000 Courthouse Plaza, N.E.

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 027262-00182-D1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Nieberding

Total Attachments: 1

source=027262-00182-D1-2_20060821110120#page1.tif

P \$40.00 106

PATENT REEL: 018151 FRAME: 0300

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

BEBO of America, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following patents and patent applications, including and continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or extension therefore or any legal equivalent thereof (collectively referred to as the "Patents"):

U.S. Patent No. 5,836,717; U.S. Patent No. 6,243,994; and

U.S. Patent No. 6,434,892.

0.5. Tatent No. 0,454,052.

U.S. Patent Application No. 09/983,561

U.S. Patent Application No. 10/102,921

U.S. Patent Application No. 10/131,526

U.S. Patent Application No. 10/338,906

BEBOTech Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), desires to obtain all right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

BEBO OF AMERICA, INC.

Name: W. Heierli

Title: President

RECORDED: 08/21/2006

Date: May 2, 2003

PATENT

REEL: 018151 FRAME: 0301